
Fall Calendar

Wednesday, September 27 - Rehearsal - 5:30pm - Full Ensemble
Sunday, October 1 - Evening Worship - 6pm - Full Ensemble
     *4:45pm: arrive & warm-up

Wednesday, October 25 - Rehearsal - 6pm - Select players
Sunday, October 29 - Morning Worship - 8:30am & 11:15am - Select players
     *7:30pm: arrive & warm-up

Wednesday, November 1 - Rehearsal - 5:30pm - Full Ensemble
Sunday, November 5  - Evening Worship - 6pm - Full Ensemble
     *5pm: arrive & warm-up

Wednesday, November 15 - Rehearsal - 5:30pm - Full Ensemble
Sunday, November 26 - Evening Worship - 6pm - Full Ensemble
     *4:45pm: arrive & warm-up

Wednesday, December 13 - Rehearsal - 5:30pm - Select players
Sunday, December 17 - Evening Worship - 6pm - Select players
     *4:45pm: arrive & warm-up

First Presbyterian Church 
String Ensemble

2 0 2 3  -  2 0 2 4

Dan Cole, Director of Music - dcole@firstprescolumbia.org
Thomas Russell, Assistant Music Director & Organist - trussell@firstprescolumbia.org
Julie Anne Russell, String Ensemble Director - jrussell@richland2.org

Register for
String Ensemble

Oh come, let us sing to
the Lord;

  let us make a joyful noise
to the rock of our

salvation!

Psalm 95:1

Led by Julie Anne Russell, the String Ensemble serves to reinforce and
enhance our worship services through skillful devotion to the art of chamber
music performance to the glory of God. The group  rehearses on Wednesday

evenings and will focus on hymn-playing, learning various offertories and
chamber works, as well as the fundamentals of tone production and

ensemble playing. 


